

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17414 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 4905 OF 2021

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Appellant

V/s.

Mahadev Damji Patel ... Respondent

Ms. Neeta Jadhav, i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for the Appellant-MCGM.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, with Mr. Pramod Gautam, for the Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant who states the arguing Counsel is in some difficulty today, stand over to 22nd April 2026.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.02
11:47:51 +0530

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol